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Academic Program Assessment Leaders Email Department Faculty 

Accounting (A.A.S.) 060 Esquilín Hernández, Luis R. lesquilin@intermetro.edu Undergraduate Business 

Accounting (B.B.A.) 166 Esquilín Hernández, Luis R. lesquilin@intermetro.edu Undergraduate Business 

Accounting (M.B.A.) 315 Méndez Ramos, Alejandro alejandromendez@intermetro.edu  Graduate Business 

Bioinformatics (M.S.) T003 Villafañe Martínez, Aramis A.  avillafane@intermetro.edu  

Natural 
Sciences 

Science and 
Technology 

Biology (B.S.) 180 De Jesús Zavala, Gaddier gdejesus@intermetro.edu  

Natural 
Sciences 

Science and 
Technology 

Biomedical Science (B.S.) 263 Medina Rodríguez, Freddy r.  fmedina@intermetro.edu 

Natural 
Sciences 

Science and 
Technology 

Biopsychology (BS) B524 Oyola Bonilla, Yaisanet yoyola@intermetro.edu  

Natural 
Sciences 

Science and 
Technology 

Business Administration (A.A.S.) 058 González Martínez, Elsa M. egonzalez@intermetro.edu  Undergraduate Business 

Business Administration General (B.B.A.) 
121 

González Martínez, Elsa M. egonzalez@intermetro.edu  Undergraduate Business 

Business Administration General and 
Core Component (M.B.A.) 316 

Maldonado Moll, Olga omaldonadom@intermetro.edu  Graduate Business 

Business and Entrepreneurial Education 
(M.A.) T006 

Roman Cordero, Ana L. alroman@intermetro.edu Graduate Business 

Chemistry (B.S) 132 Arias Encarnación, Luis A. larias@intermetro.edu 

Natural 
Sciences 

Science and 
Technology 

Computer Science (B.S.) 120 Anaya Almeida, Edwin E. eanaya@metro.inter.edu  

Computers and 
Mathematics 

Science and 
Technology 

Corporative Communication (B.A.) 289 Santiago Fuentes, Efraín efrainsantiago@intermetro.edu  Undergraduate Business 
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Counseling (Ed.D.) 530C Flores Martínez, Luis A. lflores@intermetro.edu Education 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Criminal Justice (M.A.) 302 Soto Mieses, Luis E. lesotomieses@intermetro.edu 

Criminal 
Justice 

Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Criminal Justice: Criminal Investigation 
(B.A.) 194 

Liang Betancourt, Angeline aliang@intermetro.edu 

Criminal 
Justice 

Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Curriculum and Teaching (Ed.D.) 540C Flores Martínez, Luis A. lflores@intermetro.edu Education 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Design (B.A.) 283 Quintero Rodríguez, Heidi Y heidiquintero@intermetro.edu  

Contemporary 
Arts 

Humanistic Studies 

Economic Crimes Research (M.A.) T007 Rosario Crespo, Melvin melvin.rosarioc@intermetro.edu  

Criminal 
Justice 

Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Education: Counseling (M.A.) 309A Martínez Falcón, Yolanda ymartinez@intermetro.edu Education 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Educational Computing (M.A.) 355 Caraballo Ríos, Angel L. acarabal@intermetro.edu 

Computers and 
Mathematics 

Science and 
Technology 

Educational Management and Leadership 
(Ed.D.) 520C 

Flores Martínez, Luis A. lflores@intermetro.edu Education 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Educational Management and Leadership 
(M.A.) 402 

Martínez Falcón, Yolanda ymartinez@intermetro.edu Education 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Educational Neuroscience (M.A.) 410 Martínez Falcón, Yolanda ymartinez@intermetro.edu Education 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Entrepreneurial and Managerial 
Development (B.B.A.) 275 

Bosch Rivera, Elena I. ebosch@intermetro.edu  Undergraduate Business 

Entrepreneurial and Managerial 
Development: Human Resources (Ph.D.) 
580 

Milán Olivieri, Arline R. amillan@intermetro.edu  Graduate Business 

Entrepreneurial and Managerial 
Development: Interregional and 
International Business, (Ph.D.) 581 

Martínez Calimano, Enrique emartinez@intermetro.edu  Graduate Business 
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Executive (M.B.A.) 414 Ayala Díaz, Ramón rayala@intermetro.edu Graduate Business 

Finance (B.B.A.) 222 Fernós Sagebien, Antonio J. ajfernos@intermetro.edu  Undergraduate Business 

Finance (D.B.A) 588 Ahmad Hussein, Jumah jumah@intermetro.edu Graduate Business 

Finance (M.B.A.) 314 
Garza Ponce de León, 
Edmundo 

egarza@intermetro.edu  Graduate Business 

Forensic Investigation (B.A.) 194B CUC Suárez Cáceres, Jorge jsuarez@intermetro.edu  

Criminal 
Justice 

Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Government and Public Politics, (MA) 
T002 

Matos González, Luis A. lmatos@intermetro.edu  

Social 
Sciences 

Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Higher Education (Ed.D.) 525 Flores Martínez, Luis A. lflores@intermetro.edu Education 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

History (B.A.) 109 Arroyo Muñoz, José C. jcarroyo@intermetro.edu 

Theology and 
History 

Humanistic Studies 

History (M.A.) 336 Hernández González, Pablo J. phernandez@intermetro.edu  

Theology and 
History 

Humanistic Studies 

History of the Americas (Ph.D.) 586 Salcedo Chirinos, César csalcedo@intermetro.edu  
Theology and 
History 

Humanistic Studies 

Human Resources (M.B.A.) 327 Milán Olivieri, Arline R. amillan@intermetro.edu  Graduate Business 

Human Resources Management (B.B.A.) 
214 

Miranda Morales, Delia I. dmiranda@intermetro.edu  Undergraduate Business 

Humanistic Studies (B.A) 137 Barrientos Batres, Salomón sbarrientos@intermetro.edu 

Theology and 
History 

Humanistic Studies 

Industrial Management (M.B.A.) 328 Otero González, Luis A. lotero@intermetro.edu Graduate Business 
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Information Technology (B.B.A.) 287 Karman Fernández, Juan C. jkarman@intermetro.edu Undergraduate Business 

Institutional Chaplaincy (AA) 088I Meléndez, Enrique  Theology and 
History 

Humanistic Studies 

International Business (B.B.A) 233D 
Online 

Ayala Díaz, Ramón rayala@intermetro.edu Undergraduate Business 

International Business (M.I.B.) 377 Ayala Díaz, Ramón rayala@intermetro.edu Graduate Business 

Labor Relations (M.A.) 322 Rivas Morales, Ana M. arivas@intermetro.edu Graduate Business 

Management Information System (M.B.A.) 
361 

Karman Fernández, Juan C. jkarman@intermetro.edu Graduate Business 

Managerial Economics (B.B.A.) 167 Lloréns Rivera, Antonio A. allorens@intermetro.edu Undergraduate Business 

Marketing (B.B.A) 149 Dávila Escobar, Mario mdavila@intermetro.edu Undergraduate Business 

Marketing (M.B.A.) 312 Fonseca Sepúlveda, Carlos M. cfonseca@intermetro.edu  Graduate Business 

Mathematics (B.A.) 111 Baquero Vesga, Mayra C. mbaquero@metro.inter.edu  

Computers and 
Mathematics 

Science and 
Technology 

Medical Technology (B.S.) 165 Mejías Torres, Ida A. iamejias@metro.inter.edu 

Medical 
Technology 

Science and 
Technology 

Microbiology (B.S.) 268 Villafañe Martínez, Aramis A. avillafane@intermetro.edu  

Natural 
Sciences 

Science and 
Technology 

Molecular Diagnostic (M.S.) T881 Villafañe Martínez, Aramis A. avillafane@intermetro.edu  

Natural 
Sciences 

Science and 
Technology 

Music (M.M.) T996 López León, Ricardo rlopez@intermetro.edu 

Contemporary 
Arts 

Humanistic Studies 
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Music Enterprises Management (B.B.A.) 
B252 

Marrero Díaz, Carmen N. camarrero@intermetro.edu Undergraduate Business 

Music Business Management (A.) 063A Marrero Díaz, Carmen N. camarrero@intermetro.edu Undergraduate Business 

Music Education (M.A.) 394M López León, Ricardo rlopez@intermetro.edu 

Contemporary 
Arts 

Humanistic Studies 

Natural Sciences (B.S) 293 Martínez Ruiz, José E. josemartinez@intermetro.edu  

Natural 
Sciences 

Science and 
Technology 

Nursing (A.A.S.) 061 Caraballo López, Nilda V. ncaraballo@intermetro.edu Nursing 
Science and 
Technology 

Nursing (B.S.N.) 150 Caraballo López, Nilda V. ncaraballo@intermetro.edu Nursing 
Science and 
Technology 

Office Systems Administration (A.A.) 090 Cora Pagán, Rosa M. rcora@intermetro.edu Undergraduate Business 

Office Systems Administration (B.A.) 249 Cora Pagán, Rosa M. rcora@intermetro.edu Undergraduate Business 

Open Information Computer System 
(M.S.) 364 

Díaz Aponte, Carlos A. carlosdiaz@intermetro.edu 

Computers and 
Mathematics 

Science and 
Technology 

Operations Management (B.B.A.) 286 Rodrigo Pons, José jrodrigo@intermetro.edu Undergraduate Business 

Pharmacy Technician (A.A.S.) 092 Rivera Rodríguez, Yovalery yrivera@intermetro.edu  
Natural 
Sciences 

Science and 
Technology 

Police Science (A.A.) 095P Suárez Cáceres, Jorge jsuarez@intermetro.edu  

Criminal 
Justice 

Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Political Sciences (B.A.) 114 Duprey Salgado, Néstor R. nrduprey@intermetro.edu 

Social 
Sciences 

Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Popular Music (A.) 087 Hopkins Miranda, Brenda L. bhopkins@intermetro.edu 

Contemporary 
Arts 

Humanistic Studies 
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Popular Music (B.A.) 232 Hopkins Miranda, Brenda, L. bhopkins@intermetro.edu 

Contemporary 
Arts 

Humanistic Studies 

Psychology (B.A.) 115 Souchet García, Maileen msouchet@intermetro.edu  Psychology 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Psychology: Clinical and Counseling 
Psychology (PsyD) D702 

Rodríguez Quiñones, José jrodriguezq@intermetro.edu  Psychology 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Psychology: Clinical and School 
Psychology (PsyD) D701 

Rodríguez Quiñones, José jrodriguezq@intermetro.edu  Psychology 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Psychology: Organizational and Work 
Psychology (M.A.) 359 

Álvarez Pérez, Gisela galvarez@intermetro.edu Psychology 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Psychology: Psychological Counseling 
(M.A.) 323 

Álvarez Pérez, Gisela galvarez@intermetro.edu Psychology 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Psychology: School Psychology (M.A.) 
324 

Alvarez Pérez, Gisela galvarez@intermetro.edu Psychology 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Real Estate (B.B.A.) 288 Vega Lozada, Fredrick fredrickvega@metro.inter.edu Undergraduate Business 

Religious Education (M.A) 426 Coleson, Jeanene M. jcoleson@intermetro.edu 

Theology and 
History 

Humanistic Studies 

Security Information System (M.S.)  440D 
Online 

Vallés Sifre, José R. jvalles@intermetro.edu  

Computers and 
Mathematics 

Science and 
Technology 

Social Sciences (B.A) 119 González Acabá, Dyalma dgonzalez@metro.inter.edu  

Social 
Sciences 

Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Social Work (B.A.) 118 Nazario, Carmen R. cnazario@intermetro.edu  Social Work 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Social Work Administration (M.S.W.) 351 Hernández Bello, Zulmarie zhernandez@intermetro.edu  Social Work 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Social Work Clinical (M.S.W.) 390 Hernández Bello, Zulmarie zhernandez@intermetro.edu  Social Work 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 
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Social Work Clinical (D.S.W.) D801 González Luna, Ana M. amgonzalez@intermetro.edu  Social Work 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Spanish (B.A.) 107 Vacant  Modern 
Language 

Humanistic Studies 

Special Education (M.A.) 329 Martínez Falcón, Yolanda ymartinez@intermetro.edu Education 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Special Education and Transition 
Services (Ed.D.) 589 

Flores Martínez, Luis A. lflores@intermetro.edu Education 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Speech-Language Pathology (M.S.) 429 Centeno Vázquez, María mcenteno@intermetro.edu  Psychology 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Sports and Fitness Management (B.A.) 
278 

Nadal Álvarez, Harold 
harold.nadalalvarez@intermetro.e
du  

Undergraduate Business 

Sports Technology (B.A.) 189 Ríos González, Sara srios@intermetro.edu Education 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Studies in Religion (A.A.) 088 Hernández Lozano, David davidhernandez@intermetro.edu  

Theology and 
History 

Humanistic Studies 

Studies in Religion (B.A.) 239 Hernández Lozano, David davidhernandez@intermetro.edu  

Theology and 
History 

Humanistic Studies 

Teacher Education Program (TEM) - 8 
academic programs 

Tejada Vega, Josefina V. jtejada@intermetro.edu  Education 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Teaching at the Elementary Level (M.Ed.) 
395 

Martínez Falcón, Yolanda ymartinez@intermetro.edu Education 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Teaching English as a Second Language 
(M.A.) 300 

Maxwell Owen, Melinda mmaxwell@intermetro.edu 

Modern 
Language 

Humanistic Studies 

Teaching of Mathematics (M.A.) 376 Martínez Falcón, Yolanda ymartinez@intermetro.edu Education 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

Theology (Ph.D.) 577 Coleson, Jeanene M. jcoleson@intermetro.edu 

Theology and 
History 

Humanistic Studies 

mailto:amgonzalez@intermetro.edu
mailto:ymartinez@intermetro.edu
mailto:lflores@intermetro.edu
mailto:mcenteno@intermetro.edu
mailto:harold.nadalalvarez@intermetro.edu
mailto:harold.nadalalvarez@intermetro.edu
mailto:srios@intermetro.edu
mailto:davidhernandez@intermetro.edu
mailto:davidhernandez@intermetro.edu
mailto:jtejada@intermetro.edu
mailto:ymartinez@intermetro.edu
mailto:mmaxwell@intermetro.edu
mailto:ymartinez@intermetro.edu
mailto:jcoleson@intermetro.edu


INTER METRO ASSESSMENT LEADERS: ACADEMIC PROGRAMS 

 

8 
 

Academic Program Assessment Leaders Email Department Faculty 

Tourism (M.B.A.) T001 Vacant  Graduate Business 

University Teaching (M.A.) 404 Online Martínez Falcon, Yolanda ymartinez@intermetro.edu Education 
Education and 
Professional Behaviors 

107 academic programs 

Update: August 14, 2020 
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